
   

 

 
OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL 

FIRE EXTINGUISHER ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
 
COMMITTEE GOAL: To provide a means of communication 
between the Office of the State Fire Marshal, representatives 
of industry, the public and the fire service; and to seek 
comments and specific views on proposed regulations and 
intended future action. 
 
All terms expire January 1, 2025 
 
   

OSFM STAFF 
 

PHONE EMAIL 

Jeffrey Schwartz 
Committee Chair/ 
Supervising Deputy State 
Fire Marshal 
 

(916) 275-8731 jeffrey.schwartz@fire.ca.gov  

Greg Andersen 
Division Chief 
 

(626) 712-4260 greg.andersen@fire.ca.gov 

Megan Lopes 
SSA 
 

(916) 584-2237 megan.lopes@fire.ca.gov 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS PHONE EMAIL 
 

ASSOCIATION 
 

  

Robert Vasquez 
California Association of 
Life Safety and Fire 
Equipment (CAL SAFE) 

(805) 461-0915 rvasquez@scottobrienfire.com  

DISTRIBUTORS   

Edie Wade 
Brooks Equipment 
 
 

(626) 827-2872 ewade@brooksequipment.com  

mailto:jeffrey.schwartz@fire.ca.gov
mailto:greg.andersen@fire.ca.gov
mailto:megan.lopes@fire.ca.gov
mailto:rvasquez@scottobrienfire.com
mailto:ewade@brooksequipment.com


   

   

COMMITTEE MEMBERS PHONE EMAIL 
 

END USERS   

Randy Dysart  
 

(916) 275-8794 Rdice54@Gmail.com  

Vacant 
 

  

FIRE SERVICE   

Marcus Hernandez 
City of Morgan Hill 

(408) 722-5184 Marcus.Hernandez2@fire.ca.gov    

Rebeca Leda 
Sacramento Metropolitan 
Fire District  
 

(916) 859-4313 Leda.Rebecca@metrofire.ca.gov  

Perry Goth 
Victorville Fire Department 
 

(760) 955-5277 pgoth@victorvilleca.gov  

Shelly Beach 
San Bernadino County Fire 
Department 
 

(909) 386-8400 sbeach@sbcfire.org  

 
INDUSTRY 
 

  

Darrell Hefley 
Jorgensen Company 

(559) 268-6241 dhefley@jorgensenco.com  

Alternate: John Huffman (559) 355-9886 jhuffman@jorgensenco.com  

Isaac DeFee  
Cintas Corporation  
 

(408) 457-5821 defeei@cintas.com 

Randy Rousseau 
La Sierra Fire Equipment 
 

 
(951) 359-7198 

 
randy.rousseau@gmail.com  

MANUFACTURERS 
 

  

J.R. Nerat 
Presto 
 

(906) 753-3199 jrnerat@gopresto.com   

James Knowles 
Amerex  
 

(205) 810-9137
  

james.knowles@amerex-
fire.com 

Alternate: Garth Embree (562) 309-5036 garth.embree@amerex-fire.com 
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Vacant 
 

  

 


